Southern Region

Program
Leadership

Networ

Cooperative Extension System

Members:

Paul Brown (2025)
Associate Director

Auburn University

145B Duncan Hall

Auburn University, AL 36849
Phone: 334-844-5546
Pwb0001@auburn.edu

Adam Hodges (2025)

Community & Economic Development Program
Leader

West Virginia State University

137 2 E Main Street

Oak Hill, Wv 25901

Phone: 304-610-5655
ahodges7@wvstateu.edu

Andra Johnson (2024) - 1862 Advisor
Dean of Extension & Director of the Florida
Cooperative Extension Service

University of Florida

1020 McCarty Drive, Hall D

P.0.Box 110210

Gainsville, FL 32611

Phone: 352-392-1761
andra.johnson@ufl.edu

Dan Kahl (2025) - Chair

Associate Director, Community & Economic
Development Initiative of Kentucky
University of Kentucky

513 Garrigus Building

Lexington, KY 40546

Phone: 859-257-2542
daniel.kahl@uky.edu

Executive Committee

2023-2024

2-Year Staggered Terms

Uma Karki (2024) - Vice-Chair

Professor & State Extension Livestock Specialist
Tuskegee University

204 Mary Starke Harper Hall

Tuskegee, AL 36088

Phone: 334-727-8336

ukarki@tuskegee.edu

Cheryl Newberry (2024)

COM/IT/MM/PSD

Program and Personnel Development Specialist
Division of Ag Sciences & Natural Resources
Oklahoma State University

139 Ag Hall

Stillwater, OK 74074

Phone: 405-744-7969
cheryl.newberry@okstate.edu

Vonda Richardson (2023)- 1890 Advisor
Associate Director, Extension

Florida A&M University

Perry Paige Building, Room 215

1740 Martin L. King Drive

Tallahassee, FL 32307

Phone: 850-599-3546
vonda.richardson@famu.edu

Carolyn Williams - (2024) 1890 Appointee
Associate Administrator

Cooperative Extension Program

Prairie View A&M University

761 Carden-Waller, 250 E.M. Norris Street
Prairie View, TX 77446

Phone: 936-261-5122
cjwilliams@pvamu.edu



mailto:Pwb0001@auburn.edu
mailto:ukarki@tuskegee.edu
mailto:ahodges7@wvstateu.edu
mailto:cheryl.newberry@okstate.edu
mailto:andra.johnson@ufl.edu
mailto:vonda.richardson@famu.edu
mailto:daniel.kahl@uky.edu
mailto:cjwilliams@pvamu.edu

Ex Officio Members:

Ron Brown

Executive Director

Association of Southern Region Extension
Directors
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